User Guide | EVAL-ADA4570
UG-2004
Integrated AMR Angle Sensor and Signal Conditioner with Differential Outputs
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 17
FEATURES
► Full featured evaluation board for the ADA4570

User Guide EVAL-ADA4570
ORDERING INFORMATION
analog.com Rev. 0 | 16 of 17
EVALUATION BOARD BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4. Bill of Materials
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
C1, C9, C19, C22, C23, C25, C30 0.1 μF capacitors, 16 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104K4RAC
C2, C20, C29 10 μF capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, 0805 Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ106MG-T
C3, C4 5600 pF capacitors, 50 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Samsung CL10B562KB8NNNC
C5, C6, C7, C8 0.01 μF capacitors, 50 V, 10%, X8R, 0603 TDK CGA3E2X8R1H103K080AA
C10, C21 0.47 μF capacitors, 25 V, 10%, X8R, 0603 Murata GCG188R91E474K
C11, C18 1 μF capacitors, 16 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 AVX 0603YC105KAT2A
C14 0.022 μF capacitor, 25 V, 10%, X7R, 0402 Samsung CL05B223KA5NNNC
C24, C26 10 μF capacitors, 6.3 V, 20%, X5R, 0603 Murata GRM188R60J106ME47D
C28 10 μF capacitor, 16 V, 10%, X5R, 0805 Murata GRM21BR61C106KE15L
D2 Schottky diode, DO41A Vishay 1N5818-E3
P3 SDP connector HRS FX8-120S-SV(21)
R3, R4, R6 100 kΩ resistors, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100KFKEA
R7 to R10, R15, R20, R29, R45 0 Ω resistors, 1/10 W, 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
R11 to R14, R24 200 kΩ resistors, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2003V
R30, R31, R36 to R38 0 Ω resistors, 1/16 W, 0402 Stackpole Electronics, Inc. RMCF0402ZT0R00
R42 56 kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF5602V
R43 150 kΩ resistor, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1503V
R44, R47, R48, R51 to R53 10 kΩ resistors, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
U1 Differential/single-ended input, dual, simultaneous
sampling, 2 MSPS, 12-bit, 3-channel SAR ADC
Analog Devices AD7266BSUZ
U2 I2C EEPROM, 32 kb, 8-lead SOIC Microchip Technology 24LC32A/SN